

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3364/2005

[Against the final order dated October 25, 2004 passed by the Intellectual property Appellate

Board, Chennai, Circuit Bench, sitting at New Delhi in transferred Appeal No.133 of 2003/TM/DE L

(CM(M)47/97]

PRAHALAD RAI AGARWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI CHAND KUKREJA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for permission to submit additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.

R-1

Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. B.S. Jain appears on behalf of respondent No.1 and prays for four weeks time to

file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Service of notice on respondent No.2, who is a proforma respondent, shall be deemed to

have been effected.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dh

awan)

Court Master

Court Master