

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3364/2005

[Against the final order dated October 25, 2004 passed by the Intellectual Property Appellate

Board, Chennai, Circuit Bench, sitting at New Delhi in transferred Appeal No.133 of 2003/TM/D EL

(CM(M)47/97]

PRAHALAD RAI AGARWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI CHAND KUKREJA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief

and office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sachdev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.

Mr.Charuwali Khanna, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

affidavit is ready and he will be Counsel for the respondents states that his counter

filing the same within a day. Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter. Put up soon t
hereafter.

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master