

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3364/2005  
(From the judgment & order dated 25.10.2004 in TA 133/2003 of the  
Intellectual Property Appellate Board, Chennai at New Delhi)

PRAHALAD RAI AGARWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI CHAND KUKREJA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for permission to submit addl.documents & prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s CM Lall,Navin Chawla,Shikha Sachdev,  
Rishi K.Singh,Saha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo, as of today.

The pendency of this appeal will not prevent the competent court in Patna

from passing any order in the suit filed by the appellant.

[Naresh Kumar]

[Vij

ay Dhawan]

Court Master

Court Master